
BLAIRGOWRIE & RATTRAY HIGHLAND GAMES (name of event)

ON 3rd September 2023 (date)

NB:  Championship Results are all now recorded on final page

NAMES OF RSHGA REPRESENTATIVES IN ATTENDANCE

1 Shane Fenton

2

3

Results Co-ordinator Ian Grieve

54 Crawford Gardens

St Andrews

Fife

KY16 8XQ

email secretary@rshga.org

to allow all Leagues to be updated timeously

Please record times and distances for events where applicable for 

yearbook

ROYAL SCOTTISH HIGHLAND GAMES ASSOCIATION

RESULTS FOR 2023

A Copy of your Games Programme should also be included

RESULTS OF EVENTS AT 

This Form MUST be returned in Paper Format or by email to Results Co-ordinator                                 

within 5 days of Highland Games



Name of Highland Games Blairgowrie & Rattray Highland Games

RUNNING EVENTS

Open H'Cap / 

Scratch Events
Prize Money Name Town / Club H'Cap Time

1 100 Ruby Laing Kelso 9.30

2 50 Samantha Turnbull

3 30 Natasha Turnbull

1 28 Daniel Docherty Clydesdale Harriers 20.55

2 23 Scott Tindle

3 18 Samantha Turnbull

1 28 Declan Gall Dundee 52.32

2 23 Sean Bates Tullibody

3 18 Natasha Turnbull

1 28 Paul Dumma Kelso 01:55.80

2 23 Willie Bates Tullibody

3 18 Sean Bates Tullibody

1 28 Craig Bell Forfar 04:31.35

2 23 Robbie Welsh Hawick

3 18 Angela Bell Forfar

1 28 Patrick Roddy Thames H & H

2 23 Irvine Welsh Hawick

3 18 Robbie Welsh Hawick

Youths Events 

(enter distance)
Prize Money Name Town / Club H'Cap Time

1 28 Erin Jackson Kelso 9.13

2 23 Hannah Knowles Lothian RC

3 18 Amber Cunningham

1 28 Paige Wilson Dunfermline T & F 22.38

2 23 Kelseigh Wilson Dunfermline T & F

3 18 Hannah Knowles Lothian RC

1 28 Alfie Laing Springburn Harriers 02:01.34

2 23 Amber Cunningham Lothian RC

3 18 Rory Fleming Kelso

1 28 Rachel Barnett Dunfermline T & F 05:06.45

2 23 Amber Cunningham Lothian RC

3 18 Rory Fleming Kelso

Hill / Road Race Prize Money Name Town / Club H'Cap Time

1 50 Oliver Fox Thames Hares & Hounds 18:21

2 30 Luke Fisher Carnethy Hill Runners

3 20 Patrick Roddy Thames Hares & Hounds

Ladies 1 50 Angela Bell Forfar

1 mile / 1600m

2 miles / 3200m

Sprint 90m

200m

100yds / 90m / 

110m

220yds / 200m

440yds / 400m

880yds / 800m

800m

1600m

Men's



CYCLE EVENTS

Open H'Cap / 

Scratch Events
Prize Money Name Town / Club H'Cap Time

1 28 Paul Anderson Perth 01:21.21

2 23 Flora Gillies Glasgow

3 18 Craig Hamilton Edinburgh

1 28 Liam Collins Elgin 03:05.18

2 23 Paul Anderson Perth

3 18 James Melville Alexandria

1 28 James Melville Dumbarton 06:41.25

2 23 Paul Anderson Perth

3 18 Liam Collins Elgin

1

2

3

1 28 Isaac Small Deeside

2 23 Paul Anderson Perth

3 18 Craig Hamilton Edinburgh

Youths Events 

(enter distance)
Prize Money Name Town / Club H'Cap Time

1 18 Magnus Atkinson Muir of Ord 01:41.41

2 14 Ross Easthaugh Deeside

3 10 Andrew Hutchison Perth

1 18 Magnus Atkinson Muir of Ord 04:43.63

2 14 Ross Easthaugh Deeside

3 10 Andrew Hutchison Perth

LIGHT FIELD JUMPS

Prize Money Name Town / Club Distance/Height

1

2

3

1

2

3

1

2

3

1

2

3

De'il tak the 

hindmost

800m

1600m

High Jump

880yds/ 800m

1 mile / 1600m

2 miles / 3200m

Other (insert 

distance)

Long Jump

Triple Jump

Pole Vault



HEAVYWEIGHT EVENTS

Prize Money Name Town / Club Distance/Height

1 20 Kyle Randalls

2 15 Vlad Tulacek Czech Republic

3 12 David Melnicek

1 20 Kyle Randalls

2 15 Vlad Tulacek

3 12 David Melnicek

1 20 Kyle Randalls

2 15 Vlad Tulacek

3 12 Greg Walker

1 20 Kyle Randalls

2 15 Vlad Tulacek Czech Republic

3 12 Jamie Trask Canada

1 20 Kyle Randalls Grangemouth

2 15 Vlad Tulacek Czech Republic

3 12 James Dawkins Aboyne

1 20 Kyle Randalls

2 15 Vlad Tulacek Czech Republic

3 12 James Dawkins

1 20 Vlad Tulacek Czech Republic

2 15 Kyle Randalls

3 12 Craig Winslow

1 20 Kyle Randalls Grangemouth

1 20 Vlad Tulacek Czech Republic

1 20 Craig Winslow

1 20 Neil Elliot

1

2

3

1

2

3

28lb Weight for 

Distance

76' 2"

69' 2"

65' 7"

22lb Ball / Stone

43' 4"

42' 4"

39' 10"

16lb Ball / Stone

50' 11.5"

50' 8"

47' 10"

22lb Hammer

115.2 ft

107.3 ft

102.11 ft

16lb Hammer

137.9 ft

132.11 ft

128.5 ft

56lb Weight for 

Distance

35' 9"

34' 10"

31'

Overall Points

Tossing the Caber

56lb Weight over 

the Bar

15' 6"

15'

15'

Tug-o-War



HIGHLAND DANCING - First 3 in each age group of Open Competition required

Age Group Prize Money Name 

1 Natasha Franchie

1 Ailie Gallacher

3 Emma Martin

1 Lucy Patton

2 Sophie May

3 Kayla Smith

3 Amelia Padgett

1 Elizabeth May

2 Katherine Carnegie

3 Kenadie Sievewright

1 Erin Stafford

2 Lyndsey Douglas

3 Katie Douglas

1

2

3

OPEN SOLO PIPING

Open Prize Money Name 

1 40 Steven Gray

2 30 Ben Duncan

3 25 Greig Canning

1 40 Cameron May

2 30 Brodie Watson-Massey

3 25 Steven Gray

1

2

3

1 100 Bobby Durning

2 60 Campbell Wilson

3 40 Mike Fitzhenry

11 & Under

Town 

Kirriemuir

Dollar

Kirkcaldy

Adults

Renfrew

Birnam

Forfar

16 & Under

Brechin

Canada

Brechin

14 & Under

Coupar Angus

Brechin

Crieff

Tullibody

Town 

March

Piobaireachd

Jig/Hornpipe

Strathspey / Reel



JUNIOR SOLO PIPING

Prize Money Name 

1 20 Arran Green

2 15 Liam Nicolson

3 10 Ewan Allen

1 20 Liam Nicolson

2 15 Arran Green

3 10 Ewan Allen

1

2

3

1

2

3

RSHGA CHAMPIONSHIP EVENTS

Prize Money Name Town / Club

1

2

3

1

2

3

1

2

3

1

2

3

1

2

3

Strathspey/Reel

Town 

March

H'Cap / Time / Distance

Jig/Hornpipe

Piobaireachd


